STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 86 Warren

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 3,241,393 Public Safety Revenue 748,014 Economic Development Revenue 498,676
Levy Freeze Revenue 748,014 PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 623,345 Public Safety Distribution 748,014
Certified Shares Distribution 1,870,034
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
WARREN COUNTY 294,994 1,443,833 1,738,827 658,370 438,808
ADAMS TOWNSHIP 1,681 8,003 9,684 0 0
JORDAN TOWNSHIP 1,032 4,916 5,948 0 0
KENT TOWNSHIP 1,328 6,322 7,650 0 0
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP 1,901 9,051 10,952 0 0
MEDINA TOWNSHIP 1,330 6,334 7,664 0 0
MOUND TOWNSHIP 2,367 11,270 13,637 0 0
PIKE TOWNSHIP 1,075 5,117 6,192 0 0
PINE TOWNSHIP 841 4,006 4,847 0 0
PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP 1,056 5,028 6,084 0 0
STEUBEN TOWNSHIP 1,774 8,446 10,220 0 0
WARREN TOWNSHIP 1,632 7,769 9,401 0 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 3,873 18,441 22,314 0 0
PINE VILLAGE CIVIL TOWN 3,899 18,566 22,465 8,466 5,653

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 797,881
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County 86 Warren

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 3,241,393
Levy Freeze Revenue 748,014
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 623,345
Certified Shares Distribution 1,870,034

Unit
STATE LINE CITY CIVIL TOWN
WEST LEBANON CIVIL TOWN
WILLIAMSPORT CIVIL TOWN
BENTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

COVINGTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORPORATION

M.S.D. WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL CORP
WEST LEBANON PUBLIC LIBRARY
WILLIAMSPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY
WARREN COUNTY SOLID WASTE
OTTERBEIN FIRE PROTECTION TERRITORY

TOTAL:

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 797,881

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution
Public Safety Distribution

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

Expenditure Rate -

748,014 Economic Development Revenue
0

748,014

Total Expenditure

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

2,274

11,575

23,539

55,395

23,036

160,412
5,028
10,087
12,230
986

623,345

Certified Shares
Distribution

Rate - Certified Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
10,828 13,102 4,937
55,118 66,693 25,133
112,082 135,621 51,108
0 55,395 0
0 23,036 0
0 160,412 0
23,943 28,971 0
48,031 58,118 0
58,234 70,464 0
4,696 5,682 0
1,870,034 2,493,379 748,014

498,676

Economic
Development
Distribution

3,293
16,792
34,130

0
0
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498,676
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